
Sub Association
# of 

homes
Management Company Main Contact Main Contact Phone Main Contact Email

Architectural 

Requests

 #026                                

Paradise Cove 
44

AAM                                                    
(Assoc. Asset Management) 

Christopher O'hara 602-674-4385 cohara@associatedasset.com Paradise Cove first

Tri-City Property Management (Bookeeping only) 480-844-2224

Board President Kim DeHaan 480-283-5482 azkimd777@gmail.com

#563                                 

Charter Point  
54

Osselaer Professional Real 
Estate Management

Michael Brown (602) 277-4418   x 98 Mike@osselaer.com  Charter Point first

#564                                

Coral Point - The Falls 
101 GUD Community Managerment Bernadette Niccolai 480-635-1133 bernadette@gudhoa.com The Falls first

#565                                 

Coral Reef  
53

Arizona Association 
Management Group

Vanessa Lopez (623) 232- 8150 vlopez@azamg.com Coral Reef first

#566                                

Costain                  
104

RealManage Family of Brands/ 
Brown Management              

(480-539-1396)
Madison Garrison 480-539-1396 Madison.Garrison@brownmanagement.com Costain first

#567                                 

Laguna Shores                                

"The Cove"  

173 Vision Community Management Kylee Ellis 480-759-4945 ext. 1179
 kylee.ellis@wearevision.com or 
lagunashores@wearevision.com

Laguna Shores first

#568                                 

Elliot Shores                         

"Patio Homes"  

135 FirstService Residential John Williams 480-618-0180 john.williams@fsresidential.com Master

#569                                

Harbor Cove  
99

AAM                                                    
(Assoc. Asset Management) 

Rahul Bhatt
Office  602-957-9191       
direct 602-906-4908

rbhatt@associatedasset.com Master

#572                                

Lake Mirage  
38 Preferred Communities Robert Herrera 480-649-2017 info@gothoa.com Master

#574                                

Mirada  
109 United Community Management Nicole Thompson

Office 480-567-9791          
Direct 480-688-9164

nicole@unitedhoa.com   OR   
admin@unitedhoa.com

Master

#576                                

Sandcastle Village  
31 GUD Community Management Sheri Shepherd

Office 480-635-1133 ext150       
Direct - 480-385-2743

sheri@gudhoa.com Sandcastle first

#578                                

Seawynds  
152 RCP Community Thressa Bell 480-813-6788 thressa@rcpaz.com Seawynds first

#583                                

Windhaven III  
206 Sentry Management Barbara Dummitt 480-345-0046 bdummitt@sentrymgt.com Master

#592                                

Desert Shores  

Self 
Managed

34
Heywood Management 

(bookeeping)
Austin or Larry 480-820-1519

austin@heywoodmanagement.com OR 
larry@heywoodmanagement.com

Master

*Islands Account Numbers all start with 646. The second set of three numbers is to determine if within a sub-association, as listed above each sub-association's name. Updated 10.16.25

 

 #561                               

Bayview II 

Self 
Managed

121 Master
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